�Series Variations
Model
MTS8
MTS12
MTS16
MTS20
MTS25
MTS32

M9BW
M9BW
How to Order
Precision Cylinder
MTS Series
ø8, ø12, ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40
8 8 mm
Bore size
ø12 to ø40
ø8
12
16
20
25
32
40
12 mm
16 mm
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
Bore size
M thread
Rc
NPT
G
ø8 to ø25
ø32, 40
Nil
TN
TF
Port thread type
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to “Standard Stroke”
on page 503.
 Nil
R
End lock
None (Standard)
With head end lock
Nil
Auto switch
∗ For the applicable auto switch model, refer to the
   table below.
For ø8 cylinders with auto switch, some auto
switches cannot be mounted depending on
piping direction and stroke size. Refer to “Auto
Switch Mounting Stroke for ø8” on page  512.
Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
 Nil
P
Piping direction
Standard piping type
Axial piping type
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1289 to 1383 for further information on auto switches.
∗ Solid state auto switches marked with “    ” are produced upon receipt of order.∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m········· Nil (Example) M9NW
    1 m········· M (Example) M9NWM
    3 m········· L (Example) M9NWL
    5 m········· Z (Example) M9NWZ
∗ Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 513 for details.
∗ For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to pages 1358 and 1359.
∗ Auto switches are shipped together (not assembled).
∗1 Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
∗2 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
A96V
A93V∗2